Meeting (EGM) of Zimplow Holdings Limited that was held on Thursday 11 December 
2025. In terms of the resolution, Management was authorised to undertake the sale 
of the Dagenham Road immovable property being Stand 30001 Willowvale Township, 
Harare, for a gross consideration of US$3,200,000 (Three Million Two Hundred 
Thousand United States Dollars) to the Hailing Family Trust.

This notice serves to advise our valued shareholders and stakeholders at large that 
the Parties were unable to conclude the transaction as envisaged. Shareholders and 
Stakeholders will be updated on the next steps in relation to the abovementioned